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Bib

82
229
340
390
359

12
153
284
360
420

62

342
169
411
441

84
172
305
301
154
300

83
419
249

65
339
406
341

14
378
394
282
196

22
281
156
238
397
255
373
368
303
332
148
226
351
170
369

88
247
152
204
279
250

93
361
296
454

Time

39:01
39:11
39:16
39:32
39:44
39:57
40:05
40:10
40:20
40:22
40:24
40:44
40:49
40:54
41:02
41:10
41:15
41:16
41:29
41:47
41:52
41:58
41:59
42:12
42:17
42:23
42:27
42:49
42:54
42:57
42:57
43:04
43:06
43:08
43:15
43:16
43:17
43:21
43:30
43:30
43:37
43:40
43:41
43:42
43:43
43:46
43:49
43:58
44:02
44:04
44:06
44:10
44:16
44:22
44:23
44:24
44:25
44:26
44:29

Name

Chris Perrin
Sean Byrne
Lewis Roberts
Andrew Savery
Nick Corker
Jamie Langley
Dean Parker
Lee Slater
Oliver Harradence
Josh Carr

Joe Smith
Andy Harding
Tom Stock
Matt Cook
Rory Johnson
Nick Barry
James Perrin
Ashley Miles
Joe Read

Chris Sharp
Paul Thompson
Pete Grime
Craig Pearson
Philip Wolfe
Stuart Hawkes
Mark Appleton
Stefan Sternkopf
Tim Price
Oliver Roberts
George Loveday
Will Ferguson
Nathan Smith
Dave Ratcliffe
Chris Bacon
Chris Driskell
Dave Nation
Chris Collins
Howard Bush
Andrew Jones
Shaw Pye
Steve Marklew
Simon Corker
Michael Swann
Tyler Selway
Sam Chatwin
Tom Orton
Chris Taylor
Matt Sandison
Tom Chew
Aaron Brown
Steve Clarke
John McKeon
Rob Minton
Paul Davies
Benn Carrington
Jeremy Mower
Paul Davey
Richard Dixon
Dave Almond

Club

Cannock&Staffs
Tamworth AC
Worcester AC
Leamington C & AC
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Leamington C & AC
Bournville Harriers
Dudley& Stourbridge H.
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Worcester AC
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Nuneaton Harriers
Worcester AC
Bournville Harriers
Worcester AC

C.L.C. Striders
Cannock&Staffs

Sphinx AC
Knowle&Dorridge
Knowle&Dorridge
Bournville Harriers
Knowle&Dorridge
Cannock&Staffs
Cannock&Staffs
Amazing Feet
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Worcester AC
Knowle&Dorridge
Worcester AC
Leamington C & AC
C.L.C. Striders
Gloucester AC

Dudley& Stourbridge H.
Stratford upon Avon AC
C.L.C. Striders

Dudley& Stourbridge H.
Bournville Harriers
Tamworth AC

C.L.C. Striders

Amazing Feet

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Knowle&Dorridge
Nuneaton Harriers
Bournville Harriers
Tamworth AC

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Bournville Harriers
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Cannock&Staffs
Amazing Feet
Bournville Harriers
Stratford upon Avon AC
Centurion RC

Amazing Feet
Gloucester AC

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Knowle&Dorridge
Northbrook AC
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SenM
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SenM
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SenM
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Jun

Jun

Jun

Jun
Jun
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Posn
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119

Bib
205
215
295

46
236
355
422
168
386
363
374
230

41

89
343
336
460
114
293
177
107
291

80
404
151
178
266

27
297

352
202

15
163
167
268
442

395
365

39
262
150
253
412

50
263
458
464
115
180
399
440
113
413
254
277
367
125

Time
44:30
44:32
44:32
44:33
44:34
44:38
44:39
44:40
44:42
44:46
44:52
44:53
44:57
44:58
44:59
45:00
45:02
45:06
45:07
45:14
45:15
45:20
45:20
45:26
45:30
45:38
45:44
45:47
45:49
45:53
45:56
45:57
46:01
46:14
46:15
46:17
46:19
46:24
46:25
46:28
46:31
46:34
46:35
46:38
46:40
46:40
46:43
46:45
46:47
46:51
46:52
46:56
46:58
46:59
47:00
47:00
47:06
47:17
47:25
47:33

Name

Josh Newman
Neil Wicks

Kirk Giles

Harry Redford
Andrew Wright
Frederic Tremblay
Warren Miles
Richard Bayliss
James Lake
Paul Tereski
Rob Andrew
Ashley Wickett
Dave Clarke
Tom Robinson
Aiden McCormack
Michael Stock
Andrew Peach
Chris Tarren
Mick O'Shea
Jonathan Randell
lan Wilkinson
Paul Barlow
Torsten Roesler
Calum Smith
Andrew Lovelock
Oliver Kirkland
Andy Wilkinson
Marc Curtis
Rich Shardlow
Chris Morgan
David Williams
Colin McAuley
Rob Ford

Eoin O' Flynn
Brad Todd
James Collins
Tom Healy
James Oram
Eric Fowler
James Head
Russell Simpson
Dave Conway
Gavin Davies
Richard Rollins
Matt Thomas
Garrath Schule
Jason Nicholson
lan Satterthwaite
Rich Welburn
Matt Harris
Paul Stead
Adam Barnes
Bradley Haycock
Jon Cooke
Martin Winch
Wayne Mayer
Richard Savery
Paul Bingham
Simon Ralph
Richard Hodge

Club

Stratford upon Avon AC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Knowle&Dorridge
Massey Ferguson RC
Tamworth AC

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Worcester AC
Bournville Harriers
Cannock&Staffs

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Tamworth AC

Massey Ferguson RC
Leamington C & AC
Cannock&Staffs
Worcester AC
Worcester AC
Bournville Harriers
Northbrook AC
Knowle&Dorridge
Sphinx AC

Gloucester AC
Knowle&Dorridge
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Sphinx AC

Bournville Harriers
Sphinx AC

Centurion RC

C.L.C. Striders
Knowle&Dorridge
Tamworth AC

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Stratford upon Avon AC
Leamington C & AC
Bournville Harriers
Bournville Harriers
Centurion RC

C.L.C. Striders
Nuneaton Harriers
Gloucester AC

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Massey Ferguson RC
Centurion RC
Bournville Harriers
Amazing Feet
Leamington C & AC
Massey Ferguson RC
Centurion RC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Northbrook AC
Sphinx AC
Cannock&Staffs
C.L.C. Striders
Northbrook AC
Gloucester AC
Amazing Feet
Centurion RC

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Northbrook AC
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Age
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM

Pts
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119

Jun

Jun

Jun

Jun
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Posn
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179

Bib
104
124

73
387

63

38
211
147
453
449
126

90
393
286

74
198
179

21
228

99
350
174

37
416

47
465
354
408
304

91
118
245
122

143
288
274
289
227
376
240

34
116
321
146

25
299
173
207
171

54

51
326

18
348
364
358
108
260
427

Time
47:34
47:35
47:37
47:37
47:38
47:40
47:43
47:47
47:49
47:54
47:55
48:01
48:13
48:14
48:15
48:19
48:23
48:29
48:38
48:47
48:48
48:50
48:53
49:02
49:08
49:12
49:21
49:23
49:29
49:32
49:33
49:35
49:39
49:41
49:42
49:47
49:47
49:47
49:48
49:49
49:55
50:00
50:02
50:03
50:04
50:07
50:10
50:12
50:19
50:26
50:33
50:35
50:37
50:40
50:41
50:42
50:43
50:53
50:57
51:04

Name

Steve Haines
Richard French
Matthew Henney
Steve Brooks
Dean Hartshorne
Simon Brown
Wayne Vickers
Stuart Pearson
Jonathan Holland
John Collins

Rob Barry

James McCann
Max Sheppard
Jordan Smith

lan Keyte
Malcolm Bowyer
Mike Wall
Ashley Bishop
Peter Buckley
lan Summers
Matt Fairlamb
Nick Gilkes

Peter Paprcka
Mark Baker

lan Redford
Chris Oakley
David Liddall
Will Kirk-Wilson
Rob Ambrose
Arthur Daley
Peter Austin
Rachid Taibi
Jonathan Seed
Paul Caruana
Tom Miller

Scott Palmer
Wayne Muddiman
Darral Bodin
Steven Deegan
Dave Smeath
Mark Wapplington
Steve Mumford
Pete Fellows
Adam Mitchel
Matt Slater

Jon Howes

Pete Morgan-Warren

Pete Hall

Mike Sheppard
Ben Orme
Ross Cooper
Dean Semple
Steve White
Steve Roberts
Jason Taylor
Richard Lewis
Matthew Stenson
Simon Barnes
Andy Rea
David Smyth

Club

Gloucester AC
Northbrook AC
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Massey Ferguson RC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Bournville Harriers
Worcester AC
Knowle&Dorridge
Northbrook AC
Cannock&Staffs
Gloucester AC

Dudley& Stourbridge H.
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Stratford upon Avon AC
Sphinx AC

C.L.C. Striders
Tamworth AC
Gloucester AC
Worcester AC

Sphinx AC

Massey Ferguson RC
Northbrook AC

Massey Ferguson RC
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Northbrook AC
Knowle&Dorridge
Gloucester AC
Northbrook AC
Amazing Feet
Northbrook AC
Leamington C & AC
Northbrook AC
Dudley& Stourbridge H.
Centurion RC

Dudley& Stourbridge H.
Tamworth AC

C.L.C. Striders
Tamworth AC

Massey Ferguson RC
Northbrook AC
Nuneaton Harriers
Bournville Harriers
C.L.C. Striders
Knowle&Dorridge
Sphinx AC

Stratford upon Avon AC
Sphinx AC

Massey Ferguson RC
Massey Ferguson RC
Nuneaton Harriers
Leamington C & AC
Worcester AC

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Gloucester AC
Centurion RC

Stratford upon Avon AC
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Age
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
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SenM
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SenM
SenM
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SenM
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SenM
SenM
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SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
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Jun
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Posn
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239

Bib
316
53
42
388
218
190

133

318
241
415

23

17
459
265
410
423
257
430
362
194
426
128

43

77
145

24
157
259
235

36
294
421

56
184
323

31
182
384
437
197

Time
51:12
51:15
51:18
51:23
51:26
51:26
51:30
51:35
51:39
51:42
51:45
51:52
51:56
52:07
52:08
52:10
52:16
52:22
52:36
52:51
52:56
53:02
53:03
53:05
53:09
53:10
53:11
53:29
53:43
53:53
53:59
54:02
54:11
54:17
54:26
54:30
54:35
54:36
54:43
54:44
54:46
54:51
55:10
55:12
55:19
55:28
55:30
55:31
55:33
55:35
55:37
55:52
55:55
55:58
56:30
56:49
56:51
57:02
57:25
57:27

Name

Rob Carvell
Simon Neale
Martin Judge
Jamie Dancyger
James Deacon
Colin Piper
Dave Gresswell
Paul McGurk
Peter Barzetovic
Tony Hughes
Luke Herbert
Jamie Paterson
Simon Gregg
Tony Haden ??
Nick Wilson
Gary Hotchkiss
Andy Carwardine
Nick Richards
Christopher Lee
Dave Pearson
Chris Hamer-Hodges
Paul Robbins
lan Nutter

Ben Kimberley
Matt Ruff
Richard Taylor
Steve Damms
Andy Harris
Adrian Wilkes
Joe Kelly
Andrew Patterson
Pete Taylor
Keith Hawkes
Len Wallace
Kevin Naughton
Geoffrey Aston
lan Hall

Phil Harris

Paul Jenkins
Paul Slatford
David Hibbitt
Spencer Davies
James Towey
Vince Rollason
Steve Bottomley
David James
John Enright
Andy Matthews
Malcolm Perry
Martin Smith
lan Voaden
Duncan Jubb
Leon Coppola
Wayne Broadbent
lan Carwardine
Darren Chambers
Steve Court
David Jones
Clark Lawson
Mike Barrie

Club

Nuneaton Harriers
Massey Ferguson RC
Massey Ferguson RC
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Stratford upon Avon AC
Sphinx AC

Gloucester AC
Northbrook AC
Nuneaton Harriers
Northbrook AC
Gloucester AC

C.L.C. Striders

Amazing Feet
Centurion RC
Nuneaton Harriers
Knowle&Dorridge
Centurion RC

Amazing Feet
Worcester AC
Centurion RC
Nuneaton Harriers
Northbrook AC
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Leamington C & AC
Nuneaton Harriers
Massey Ferguson RC
Massey Ferguson RC
Nuneaton Harriers
Amazing Feet
Northbrook AC

C.L.C. Striders
Leamington C & AC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Centurion RC

Sphinx AC

Worcester AC

Amazing Feet
Nuneaton Harriers
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Sphinx AC

Worcester AC
Northbrook AC

Massey Ferguson RC
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Northbrook AC

C.L.C. Striders
Bournville Harriers
Centurion RC
Tamworth AC

Massey Ferguson RC
Knowle&Dorridge
Worcester AC

Massey Ferguson RC
Sphinx AC

Nuneaton Harriers
Massey Ferguson RC
Sphinx AC

Stratford upon Avon AC
C.L.C. Striders
Stratford upon Avon AC
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Age
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM

Pts
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239

Jun

13



Posn Bib Time Name Club Age Pts
240 317 57:29 Steve Arnold Nuneaton Harriers SenM 240
241 103 57:38 Paul Loveridge Gloucester AC SenM 241
242 32 57:47 Graham Patton Massey Ferguson RC SenM 242
243 457 57:56 Ed Wallace Centurion RC SenM 243
244 44 58:00 Matthew Archer Massey Ferguson RC SenM 244
245 272 58:20 Richard Booth Centurion RC SenM 245
246 225 58:37 Brian Grauelson Stratford upon Avon AC SenM 246
247 425 58:49 Michael Monaghan Worcester AC SenM 247
248 444 58:50 Terrance Bedington Worcester AC SenM 248
249 431 59:11 Noel Butler Leamington C & AC SenM 249
250 424 59:23 Geoffrey Jones Worcester AC SenM 250
251 273 60:22 Tom Sharkey Centurion RC SenM 251
252 127 60:46 Robert Dimbleby Northbrook AC SenM 252
253 217 61:45 Phil Marshall Stratford upon Avon AC SenM 253
254 162 62:06 Barrie Roberts Bournville Harriers SenM 254
255 258 63:10 Adrian Lloyd Centurion RC SenM 255
256 243 63:22 David Pye Amazing Feet SenM 256
257 439 63:57 Rob Gladwin C.L.C. Striders SenM 257
258 463 64:20 Paul Bergin Sphinx AC SenM 258
259 417 64:59 Kieran Prescott Northbrook AC SenM 259
260 111 65:00 Fraser Barrett Northbrook AC SenM 260
261 438 65:44 Philip Hodder C.L.C. Striders SenM 261
262 33 70:14 Dave Goodwin Massey Ferguson RC SenM 262

Team Results
ATeam 1 Worcester AC 3 10 13 15 27 29 SenM 97
2 Bournville Harriers 7 14 21 37 45 48 SenM 172
3 Cannock&Staffs 117 23 24 50 68 SenM 183
4 Knowle&Dorridge 19 20 22 28 43 58 SenM 190
5 Royal Sutton Coldfield 59 41 42 47 49 SenM 193
6 C.L.C. Striders 16 31 35 39 88 97 SenM 306
7  Tamworth AC 2 38 46 64 71 90 SenM 311
8 Leamington C & AC 4 6 30 73 93 105 SenM 311
9 Amazing Feet 25 40 51 55 104 116 SenM 391
10 Stratford upon Avon AC 34 53 60 61 92 108 SenM 408
11 Bromsgrove & Redditch 11 26 83 109 122 123 SenM 474
12 Gloucester AC 32 56 81 99 115 120 SenM 503
13 Sphinx AC 18 80 84 86 111 136 SenM 515
14 Dudley& Stourbridge H. 8 33 36 133 155 157 SenM 522
15 Centurion RC 54 87 96 102 107 117 SenM 563
16 Northbrook AC 59 78 110 114 119 121 SenM 601
17 Massey Ferguson RC 63 72 101 106 125 142 SenM 609
18 Nuneaton Harriers 12 44 98 163 172 180 SenM 669
B Team 1 Royal Sutton Coldfield 57 65 69 70 91 100 SenM 452
2 Bournville Harriers 52 67 77 85 94 95 SenM 470
3 Knowle&Dorridge 62 79 82 89 129 148 SenM 589
4 Worcester AC 66 75 76 128 140 174 SenM 659
5 Northbrook AC 130 143 147 150 152 154 SenM 876
6 Gloucester AC 132 139 149 177 186 190 SenM 973
7 C.L.C. Striders 113 137 159 165 191 210 SenM 975
8 Stratford upon Avon AC 126 135 168 179 184 212 SenM 1004
9 Massey Ferguson RC 144 161 170 171 181 182 SenM 1009
10 Bromsgrove & Redditch 124 134 145 183 202 223 SenM 1011
11 Sphinx AC 141 167 169 185 214 219 SenM 1095
12 Centurion RC 156 178 193 196 199 213 SenM 1135
13 Nuneaton Harriers 188 194 200 204 207 217 SenM 1210
14 Amazing Feet 151 192 197 208 216 256 SenM 1220
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Series Team Results Match1 Match2 Match3 Match 4 Total

1 ATeam Bournville Harriers 136 157 122 172 587
2 Worcester AC 211 296 137 97 741
3 Royal Sutton Coldfield 190 180 199 193 762
4 Knowle&Dorridge 246 198 179 190 813
5 Cannock&Staffs 180 145 311 183 819
6 Leamington C & AC 196 243 218 311 968
7 Gloucester AC 153 247 480 503 1383
8 Tamworth AC 411 411 281 311 1414
9 Bromsgrove & Redditch 264 355 438 474 1531
10 Stratford upon Avon AC 395 416 423 408 1642
11 Dudley& Stourbridge H. 303 377 551 522 1753
12 Nuneaton Harriers 529 408 426 669 2032
13 Centurion RC 531 496 490 563 2080
14 C.L.C. Striders 809 532 437 306 2084
15 Amazing Feet 710 584 493 391 2178
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340
342

14
341
332
205
286

200
101
13
386
90
80
399
420
102

175
334
185

B Team

Lewis Roberts
Tom Stock
George Loveday
Oliver Roberts
Tyler Selway
Josh Newman
Jordan Smith
Ben Kimberley
Sean Cawley
Alex George
Guy Allen
James Lake
James McCann
Calum Smith
Bradley Haycock
Josh Carr

Tom George
Callum Hanlon
Craig Pears

Ben Grimstead
Adam Morrissey

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Bournville Harriers
Knowle&Dorridge
Stratford upon Avon AC
Northbrook AC
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Massey Ferguson RC
Sphinx AC

Centurion RC
Nuneaton Harriers
Worcester AC
Gloucester AC
Leamington C & AC
Amazing Feet

C.L.C. Striders

Series Junior Points

Worcester AC
Worcester AC
Leamington C & AC
Worcester AC
Nuneaton Harriers
Stratford upon Avon AC
Dudley& Stourbridge H.
Leamington C & AC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Gloucester AC
Leamington C & AC
Cannock&Staffs
Cannock&Staffs
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Cannock&Staffs
Worcester AC
Gloucester AC
Leamington C & AC
Sphinx AC

Nuneaton Harriers
Sphinx AC

Page 6
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463
560
1044
859
883
762
948
1163
1154
1104
744
621
791
1461

Match 1

0N s

10
11
12

13

14

468
549
603
837
1012
970
934
1144
1124
1078

798

806
1212

Match 2

00 W N

13

472
539
520
952
913
1043
962
1003
1088
1203
590

958

Match 3

N R W

452
470
589
1004
876
1011
1009
1095
1135
1210
659
973

1220
975

Match 4

N o bW

12
13

11

10

1855
2118
2756
3652
3684
3786
3853
4405
4501
4595
1993
2392
2555
3893

975

Total

14
24
17
18
29
42
45
34

14
15
18
18

w

13
13
14

BestOf3

16
17
18
20
30
32
34

N

14
15
18
18

w

13
13
14



13=

29=
29=
31
32=
32=
34
35
36
37=
37=

39=
41
4
43=
43=
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54=
54=
56
57

82
340
360

12
390
284
359
153

84
342
331
169

62

83
148
172
154
301
305
300
196
378
302
337
406

65
239
249
156
238
281
339
355

14
341

86

22
279
303
312
368
106
332
361
250
282

88
351
369
363
107
205
236
152
204
293
226

Chris Perrin
Lewis Roberts
Oliver Harradence
Jamie Langley
Andrew Savery
Lee Slater

Nick Corker
Dean Parker
James Perrin
Tom Stock
Andy Harding
Matt Cook

Joe Smith

Craig Pearson
Sam Chatwin
Ashley Miles
Paul Thompson
Chris Sharp

Joe Read

Pete Grime
Chris Bacon

Will Ferguson
Simon Bentley
Daniel Geisler
Tim Price

Mark Appleton
Jason George
Stuart Hawkes
Chris Collins
Howard Bush
Dave Nation
Stefan Sternkopf
Frederic Tremblay
George Loveday
Oliver Roberts
Mitchell Blundell
Chris Driskell
Paul Davies
Michael Swann
Jake Waples
Simon Corker
Simon Fortham
Tyler Selway
Paul Davey
Benn Carrington
Dave Ratcliffe
Aaron Brown
Chris Taylor
Tom Chew

Paul Tereski
Paul Barlow
Josh Newman
Andrew Wright
John McKeon
Rob Minton
Jonathan Randell
Tom Orton

Series All Individuals' Points

Cannock&Staffs
Worcester AC

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Leamington C & AC
Leamington C & AC
Dudley& Stourbridge H.
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Bournville Harriers
Cannock&Staffs
Worcester AC
Nuneaton Harriers
Bournville Harriers
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Cannock&Staffs
Bournville Harriers
Sphinx AC

Bournville Harriers
Knowle&Dorridge
Knowle&Dorridge
Knowle&Dorridge
Stratford upon Avon AC
C.L.C. Striders
Knowle&Dorridge
Worcester AC
Knowle&Dorridge
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Tamworth AC

Amazing Feet
Bournville Harriers
Tamworth AC

Dudley& Stourbridge H.
Worcester AC

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Leamington C & AC
Worcester AC
Cannock&Staffs

C.L.C. Striders
Centurion RC
Knowle&Dorridge
Nuneaton Harriers
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Gloucester AC
Nuneaton Harriers
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Amazing Feet

Dudley& Stourbridge H.
Cannock&Staffs

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Gloucester AC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Tamworth AC
Bournville Harriers
Stratford upon Avon AC
Knowle&Dorridge
Tamworth AC
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Match 1

O ON

~N

12
11
15
22

20
13
18
17
14
19
25

36

23
27

35
32
39
28
31
33
34
30
a4
a7
29
51

40
61
55
37

48
245
80
76
62
83
46
45
65
73
67
63
50
64

Match 2

~N

12

10
11

15
21
16
19
13
14
17

25
24
26
23
22
27
28
33
a4
31
49
89
35
22
46
32
77

38
a1
34

36
50
51
54

48
73
45
55
61
47
43
75
56
57

69
100

Match 3

u bl NN

10

12
13
14
18
19

17
15
16
25
22
23
20
24
28
27
29
31
30
35
37
36
34
43
22
32
a1
59
56
39
52
38
48
55
51
a4
a7
16
58
54
50

45
53
82
60
62
72

Match 4

N oo s o0 w

WWNRNNERBENRRR R 2
B NOOROWUWERIMNWS-N

28
26

25
37
38
36
27
65
30
29

35
54
43

42

57
55
33
50
47
49
69
81
60
64
52
53
79
46

Total

21
25
29
17
26
30
38
48
56
69
48
69
49
94
67
51
89
90
71

113
77
78
82
90

136
93

148

191

140

145

150

169

183

117

126

183

127

135

135

195

143

149

149

395

232

229

218

243

162

169

245

246

258

176

260

282

BestOf3

12
16
17
17
18
20
26
31
M
a7
48
49
49
49
49
51
64
65
71
77
77
78
82
90
92
93
99

102

102

103

104
106
117
126
127
127
135
135
140
143
149
149
150
152
153
156
160
162
169
170
173
176
176
181
182



58
59=
59=

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68
69=
69=
71=
71=

73

74

75=
77
78
79
80
81
82=
82=
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91=
91=
93=
93=
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104=
104=
106
107=
107=
107=
110
111
112=
112=
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122

114
41
93

296
89

215
46

295

266

247

352

343

370

121

178

336
10

163

373

262

268
66

255

237

202
167

15
291
113

39

27
297
147
311

211
150
365

50
104

29
263
253
277
356
124
206

38
177
228
286
347
125

63
115
288

37
354
126
254
198

74

91

73

Mick O'Shea
Dave Clarke
Jeremy Mower
Richard Dixon
Aiden McCormack
Neil Wicks
Harry Redford
Kirk Giles
Marc Curtis
Steve Clarke
Colin McAuley
Michael Stock

Vikram Balachandar

John Wilson
Andy Wilkinson
Andrew Peach
Craig Bower
Brad Todd
Steve Marklew
Gavin Davies
Tom Healy
Mark Graham
Shaw Pye

David Williams
Oliver Kirkland
Rob Ford

James Collins
Eoin O' Flynn
Torsten Roesler
Martin Winch
Dave Conway
Rich Shardlow
Chris Morgan
Stuart Pearson
Eric Fowler
Tom Robinson
Wayne Vickers
Richard Rollins
Russell Simpson
Jason Nicholson
Steve Haines
Joe Maddocks
lan Satterthwaite
Matt Thomas
Paul Bingham
John Fletcher
Richard French
Ivan Sarti
Simon Brown
lan Wilkinson
Peter Buckley
Jordan Smith
James Luff
Richard Hodge
Dean Hartshorne
Paul Stead
Scott Palmer
Peter Paprcka
David Liddall
Rob Barry
Richard Savery
Malcolm Bowyer
lan Keyte
Arthur Daley
Matthew Henney

Northbrook AC

Massey Ferguson RC
Gloucester AC
Knowle&Dorridge
Cannock&Staffs
Stratford upon Avon AC
Massey Ferguson RC
Knowle&Dorridge
Centurion RC

Amazing Feet

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Worcester AC

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Northbrook AC

Sphinx AC

Worcester AC
Leamington C & AC
Bournville Harriers
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Centurion RC
Centurion RC
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Amazing Feet
Tamworth AC
Bournville Harriers
Stratford upon Avon AC
Bournville Harriers
Leamington C & AC
Knowle&Dorridge
Northbrook AC

Massey Ferguson RC
C.L.C. Striders
Knowle&Dorridge
Bournville Harriers
Nuneaton Harriers
Leamington C & AC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Bournville Harriers
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Massey Ferguson RC
Gloucester AC

C.L.C. Striders
Centurion RC

Amazing Feet
Centurion RC

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Northbrook AC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Massey Ferguson RC
Sphinx AC

Tamworth AC

Dudley& Stourbridge H.
Worcester AC
Northbrook AC
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Northbrook AC
Dudley& Stourbridge H.
Massey Ferguson RC
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Northbrook AC
Amazing Feet

Stratford upon Avon AC
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Gloucester AC
Bromsgrove & Redditch
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60
58
52
141

66
88
89
70
94
77
79
56
71
99
91
81
53

74
68
69

103
104
78

92
93
57
75
121

98
127
133
102
118
101
129
106
109
148
126
113
112
107
116
137
186
108
105

97
152
122
132
128
117
146
135

140
167
134
161

62
58
80
70
82
86
66
63
72
91
71
110
59
87
60
90
74

103
79
92
84

138
76
85
83
78
88
99

105

94
107
108

96
109

112

97
104
129
115
117
134
123
118
130

113
116
154
127
121
125
122
132
119
137
160
136
147
126

65
73
108
64
40
78
79
84
71
74
69
66

63
75
61
77
87
90
86
80
89
67
81
83

91

100
107
106
96
111
94
93
95
103
102
114
101

113
98

116
104
124
117

97

88
133
173
110
120

129
140
130
132
123
131
122

128

78
72
56
58
74
61
63
62
87
51
91
75

86
76

94
41
102
96

40
90
85
92
95
93
82
114
101
88
89
127
98
73
126
103
100
106
120

107
104
117

121

125

80
138
133

119
124
110
155
142
146
130
116
135
134
149
122

265
261
296
333
196
291
296
298
300
310
308
330
220
221
320
318
232
234
234
341
336
242
245
350
357
253
264
273
374
278
282
410
294
426
426
301
427
432
315
448
323
326
482
345
463
350
475
351
489
354
492
527
361
518
367
367
534
531
541
534
399
542
570
409
411

187
188
188
192
196
205
208
209
213
216
217
220
220
221
221
227
232
234

239
240
242
245
247

253
264
273
274
278
282
289
294
299
299
301

314
315
319
323
326
334
345
346
350

351
352
354
354
354

366
367
367
379
389
395
397
399
402
403
409



123
124
125
126
127=
127=
129
130
131
132
133=
133=
135=
135=
137
138
139=
139=
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149=
149=
151
152
153
154=
154=
156
157
158
159=
159=
161
162=
162=
162=
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178=
178=
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187

376
350
47
174
98
99
146

248

164

143

194

240

183
227

51
326

17
298
190
269
260
314
108
364
358
133
276

42
246
316
315

64

85

35
310
200
318

Dave Smeath
Matt Fairlamb
lan Redford
Nick Gilkes
Tom Randles
lan Summers
Matt Slater
Simon Ralph
Steve Hawkes
Steve Brooks
Mike Wall
Mark Treadwell
Pete Hall
Rachid Taibi
Tony Hoy

Rob Ambrose
Paul Caruana
Peter Austin

Jonathan Hammond

Wayne Muddiman
Darral Bodin
James Deacon
Dave Harte
Adam Mitchel
Tom Miller
Pete Fellows
Ross Cooper
Jason Taylor
Jonathan Seed
Steve Mumford
Luke Herbert
Mike Sheppard
Patrick Taylor
Ben Orme
Simon Neale
Steve Roberts
Paul Slatford

Pete Morgan-Warren

Mark Wapplington
Ben Kimberley
Rob Wheatley
Steven Deegan
Dean Semple
Steve White

Pete Taylor

Gary Hotchkiss
Colin Piper

Tony Haden ??
Andy Rea

Nick Wilson
Simon Barnes
Richard Lewis
Matthew Stenson
Paul McGurk
Andy Carwardine
Martin Judge
Simon Gregg
Rob Carvell

Peter Barzetovic
Phil Anderson
Jamie Graham
Steve Damms
Derek Hateley
Sean Cawley
Andy Harris

C.L.C. Striders
Worcester AC

Massey Ferguson RC
Sphinx AC

Gloucester AC
Gloucester AC
Bournville Harriers
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Amazing Feet
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Sphinx AC

Nuneaton Harriers
Sphinx AC

Amazing Feet

Massey Ferguson RC
Knowle&Dorridge
Leamington C & AC
Northbrook AC
Bournville Harriers
Centurion RC

Dudley& Stourbridge H.
Stratford upon Avon AC
Bournville Harriers
Nuneaton Harriers
Northbrook AC
Northbrook AC

Massey Ferguson RC
Worcester AC
Northbrook AC

Massey Ferguson RC
Gloucester AC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Sphinx AC

Massey Ferguson RC
Leamington C & AC
Sphinx AC
Knowle&Dorridge
Tamworth AC
Leamington C & AC
Sphinx AC

Tamworth AC

Massey Ferguson RC
Nuneaton Harriers
Leamington C & AC
Knowle&Dorridge
Sphinx AC

Centurion RC
Centurion RC
Nuneaton Harriers
Gloucester AC

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Northbrook AC
Centurion RC

Massey Ferguson RC
Amazing Feet
Nuneaton Harriers
Nuneaton Harriers
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Cannock&Staffs
Massey Ferguson RC
Nuneaton Harriers
Stratford upon Avon AC
Nuneaton Harriers
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136
142
170
139
120
153
131

181
156
155
147
169
150
157

172
163

149
162
165

160

154
178
182

168
184
189
176
185

194
180
190
204
196
202
199
183

187
208
200
195
192
217
226
240
215
210
224
220
198
205
211
206
201
229

111
155
135
133
120
139

156
151
184
159
124
128
143
140
157
162
171
144
165
150
167
166
158
175
196
148

164
168
153
170
173
176
169

172
190
187
197
180
225
203
188
185
195
186
204
194
238
202
208
228
211
205
198
215
224
212
199
201
192
207
193
220

142
118

127
145
138
191
147
126
139
154
158

137

155
144
151
150
164
161
156

160
168
175

179
169
181
171
149
172
182
176
148
183

170
177
185
186

180
187
195
188
198
178
216

194
190
189

193
192
202
206

204
237
208

159
140
144
141

139
164
118

123
136

167
151

148
153
150

156
157
184

163
154
162
170
174
152
161
190
168

169
181
173
219
166
160
203

158
171
172
211
195
185
193
178
194
177
175
176
187
196
182
192
180
188

206

207

412
413
415
569
417
562
422
618
429
433
615
434
608
441
446
618
627
465
467
634
471
661
484
486
489
686
493
493
673
680
695
677
506
706
708
534
539
539
541
750
547
772
756
562
775
760
566
772
778
810
790
575
815
814
830
595
810
820
822
603
607
609
617
631
864

412
413
415
416
417
417
422
427
429

434
434
441
441
446

465
465
467
469
471
477
484
486
489
490
493
493
494
498
505
506
506

526
534
539
539
541
547
547
547
553
562
564
565
566
568
570
572
574
575
587
588
590
595
595
596
602
603
607
609
617
631
635



188=
188=
190
191
192
193=
193=
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214=
214=
216
217
218=
218=
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228=
228=
230=
230=
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251

309
362
184
327
244

77
128

23
261
265
212

43

36

32
157
241

24
182

56
307
294
323
235
317
161
259
225
272
213

31

16
197

44
273
127
162
217
243
264

33
111
134
270
306
349
101

13
229

97
411

67
285
149
165
397
394

52
168

374
94
170
386
344
79

Chris Hamer-Hodges
Paul Jenkins
Wayne Broadbent
Matt Ruff

Nick Richards
Vince Rollason
Spencer Davies
Andrew Patterson
Dave Pearson
Len Wallace

Luke Watkins
James Towey
Martin Smith
Graham Patton
John Enright
Adrian Wilkes
David James
Steve Court

Leon Coppola
Andrew Ranson
lan Voaden

lan Carwardine
Malcolm Perry
Steve Arnold
Jack Roberts
Andy Matthews
Brian Grauelson
Richard Booth
Brian Weetman
Darren Chambers
Graham Roberts
Mike Barrie
Matthew Archer
Tom Sharkey
Robert Dimbleby
Barrie Roberts
Phil Marshall
David Pye

Kev Morris

Dave Goodwin
Fraser Barrett
Jack Langman
Lou Satterthwaite
Alex Bruce (sen)
Chris Crosswell
Alex George

Guy Allen

Sean Byrne
Richard de Camps
Rory Johnson
Rich Lomas

Paul Waby
Gareth Cadd
Sean Rose
Andrew Jones
Nathan Smith
Tom Grimley
Richard Bayliss
Matt Butler

Rob Andrew

Lee Smith

Matt Sandison
James Lake
David O'Brien
Andrew Freeman

Nuneaton Harriers
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Sphinx AC

Nuneaton Harriers
Amazing Feet
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Northbrook AC

C.L.C. Striders
Centurion RC
Centurion RC

Stratford upon Avon AC
Massey Ferguson RC
Massey Ferguson RC
Massey Ferguson RC
Bournville Harriers
Amazing Feet

C.L.C. Striders

Sphinx AC

Massey Ferguson RC
Nuneaton Harriers
Knowle&Dorridge
Nuneaton Harriers
Tamworth AC
Nuneaton Harriers
Bournville Harriers
Centurion RC

Stratford upon Avon AC
Centurion RC

Stratford upon Avon AC
Massey Ferguson RC
Leamington C & AC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Massey Ferguson RC
Centurion RC
Northbrook AC
Bournville Harriers
Stratford upon Avon AC
Amazing Feet
Centurion RC

Massey Ferguson RC
Northbrook AC
Northbrook AC
Centurion RC
Nuneaton Harriers
Worcester AC
Gloucester AC
Leamington C & AC
Tamworth AC
Gloucester AC
Worcester AC
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Dudley& Stourbridge H.
Bournville Harriers
Bournville Harriers
C.L.C. Striders
Gloucester AC

Massey Ferguson RC
Bournville Harriers
Leamington C & AC
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Gloucester AC
Bournville Harriers
Cannock&Staffs
Worcester AC
Bromsgrove & Redditch
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219
213
214
247
233
232
237
231
212
236
221
269
244
235
234
251
250
248

243
254
279

252
242
272
266
280
262
270
257
256
282
264

268
278
283
286
295
291
285
288
289
293

10

16

24

21

43

41

38

59

90

219
214
221
218
230

223
240

227
233
250
237
229

239
263

246
245

247
261
264

251
257
249
256

260
262
255
273
266

271
269
280

270
278
274
277

20
18

29

52

30

68

67

81

64

93

219
211
205
221
220
207
218
222
253
228
226
214
224
227
236

232
225
241
233
238
242
239
250
266
245
248
243
235
257

255
256
254

269
276
262
277
275
271
261
264
274

11

26

33
57

49

70
68

200
218
233
204
197
223
221
210
199
213

222
229
242
226
208
225
236
232

230
234
228
240

227
246
245

235

239
244
251
252
254
253
256

262
260

15

39
32

67

70

48
68

857
856
873
890
880
662
899
903
664
904
680
955
934
933
696
698
970
709
719
721
722
1002
728
1006
743
744
1011
1025
746
1018
755
755
1043
1026
779
788
800
1086
817
1114
826
826
827
827
844

11
15
26
36
42
47
72
72
89
93
97
106
119
126
129
132
160
161

638
638
640
643
647
662
662
663
664
668
680
686
690
691
696
698
707
709
719
721
722
723
728
742
743
744
745
745
746
748
755
755
761
762
779
788
800
803
817
819
826
826
827
827
844

11
15
26
36
2
47
72
72
89
93
97

106

119

126

129

132

160



253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310

312
313
314

316
317

90
80

324
131
267

72
404
395
401
271

21
399
180
313

55
130
392
393

76
92
25
28
366
408
129
59
416
70
383
120
136
187
45
427

396
389
418
123
132
415
159

144
410
430
292
145
252

69
384
158
141
160
139
319
431
251
103
391
138
186
201

James McCann
Calum Smith
Brian Miller
Alex Bruce (Jun)
Stuart Lumsden
Mark Carwardine
Malcolm Duff
Andrew Lovelock
James Head

Paul Baker

Matt Mullins
Ashley Bishop
Bradley Haycock
Adam Barnes
Jared Wilson
Carl Semple
Steve Turvey
Martin Hoare
Max Sheppard
Chris Hitchman
Darryll Thomas
Dave Gresswell
Jon Howes

John Willson
Subodh Dave
Will Kirk-Wilson
Steve Flanagan
Craig Richardson
Mark Baker
John Searle
Graham Taylor
James Joyce
Steve Mason
Max Kmicic
Richard Taylor
David Smyth
Pete Kirkhope
Jamie Paterson
lan Nutter

Paul Robbins
Mark Baker
Tommy Dempsey
Joe Kelly

Ed Hartley

Alex Montgomery
Damian Pharoah
Kevin Naughton
Phil Harris

Lloyd Barton
Steve Bottomley
Mark Wallace
Phil Richardson
David Jones

Paul Dugmore
Simon Jones
Terry Doherty
Chris Jones

Phil Harris

Noel Butler
Gerry Sanders
Paul Loveridge
Bert Payne
Eddie Simmonds
Bernard Blundell
Larry Coltman

Cannock&Staffs
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Leamington C & AC
Nuneaton Harriers
Northbrook AC
Centurion RC
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Sphinx AC

Gloucester AC
Knowle&Dorridge
Centurion RC

C.L.C. Striders
Cannock&Staffs

Sphinx AC

Nuneaton Harriers
Massey Ferguson RC
Northbrook AC
Leamington C & AC
Gloucester AC
Leamington C & AC
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Gloucester AC

C.L.C. Striders

C.L.C. Striders

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Northbrook AC
Northbrook AC

Massey Ferguson RC
Northbrook AC
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Stratford upon Avon AC
Northbrook AC
Northbrook AC

Sphinx AC

Massey Ferguson RC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Northbrook AC

C.L.C. Striders
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Northbrook AC
Northbrook AC
Northbrook AC
Northbrook AC
Bournville Harriers
Leamington C & AC
Northbrook AC

Sphinx AC

Nuneaton Harriers
Knowle&Dorridge
Northbrook AC
Amazing Feet
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Stratford upon Avon AC
Bournville Harriers
Northbrook AC
Bournville Harriers
Northbrook AC
Nuneaton Harriers
Leamington C & AC
Amazing Feet
Gloucester AC
Leamington C & AC
Northbrook AC

Sphinx AC

Stratford upon Avon AC
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86
119
100

96

95

110
144
115
123
143
145
111
138
159

158

130

179
191
177

151
166

174
222

230
228

223

239
225

238

246

249

258

260
255
265

39
95
98
65

102

114

152
189

142

141

149

182
200
174

181

183
209

242

206
210
222

231
232
217
236

234
248
241
276
244

254

259
253

92

109
121
112

99
135
115
141

85
152
134
146
143

162

196
167
166
157

197
184
200
209
212
210
223
217

230

229

234

213

246
244

251

259
252

84
99

137
112
111

132

186
165

147

143

205
179

191

202
201

209

214
217

224

237

249

241

170
178
184
184
192
198
204
205
211
213
245
252
253
255
267
274
275
276
278
286
286
297
303
308
320
329
330
333
339
346
347
348
360
360
371
376
381
391
411
413
416
432
432
436
438
439
445
447
454
456
456
461
466
472
482
487
489
493
495
498
499
510
513
514
517

170
178
184
184
192
198
204
205
211
213
245

253
255
267
274
275
276
278
286
286
297
303
308
320
329
330
333
339
346
347
348
360
360
371
376
381
391
411

416
432
432
436
438
439
445
447
454
456
456
461
466
472
482
487
489
493
495
498
499
510
513
514
517



318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357

359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375

377
378
379
380
381
382

155
192
417
258
214

26
210
329
199

19
102
420
441
110
419

353
189

68

87
380
283
454
422
230

9%
429
460

61
372
308
209
442
382
412
407
458
464
440

75
413
434
345

71
428
453
449

20
435
381
465
338
333
109

48
242
385
320
402

78
377
388
346
456
140

Mark Doudican
Mark Moran
Kieran Prescott
Adrian Lloyd
Chris Whateley
Gordon Bendall
Andy Turner
Geoff Hudson
John Butler
Richard Harper
Tom George
Josh Carr

Nick Barry
Steve Millward
Philip Wolfe
Callum Hanlon
Dave Long
Stuart Boon
Steve Williams
Paul Lester
Daniel Carthy
lan Furness
Dave Almond
Warren Miles
Ashley Wickett
Matt Boon
Matthew Tonks
Chris Tarren
Simon Lanckham
Liam Sparrock
Andy Massey
Danny Tolhurst
James Oram
Kieran Tursner
Garrath Schule
Trevor Knight
Rich Welburn
Matt Harris

Jon Cooke
Clive Dent
Wayne Mayer
Danny Wilson
Tom Forrester
Anthony Warner
Andy Wheeler
Jonathan Holland
John Collins
Dave Potter
Grahame Flanagan
Ed Tolhurst
Chris Oakley
Laurie Hart
Dean Clarke
Matt Powell
Jeremy Trill
Darren Neal
Mark Newman
Tony Norman
Alex Black

Paul Atkins
Damian Cuke
Jamie Dancyger
David Carruthers
Tony Hughes
Mike Wheeler

Bournville Harriers
Sphinx AC

Northbrook AC
Centurion RC

Stratford upon Avon AC
C.L.C. Striders

Stratford upon Avon AC
Nuneaton Harriers
Stratford upon Avon AC
Leamington C & AC
Gloucester AC
Worcester AC

C.L.C. Striders
Gloucester AC
Cannock&Staffs
Leamington C & AC
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Sphinx AC

Bromsgrove & Redditch
Cannock&Staffs
Stratford upon Avon AC
Dudley& Stourbridge H.
Northbrook AC
Worcester AC
Tamworth AC
Gloucester AC
Nuneaton Harriers
Bournville Harriers
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Nuneaton Harriers
Stratford upon Avon AC
C.L.C. Striders

Stratford upon Avon AC
Leamington C & AC
Northbrook AC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Bromsgrove & Redditch
C.L.C. Striders
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Gloucester AC
Bournville Harriers
Worcester AC
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Bournville Harriers
Worcester AC
Knowle&Dorridge
Leamington C & AC
Sphinx AC

Stratford upon Avon AC
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Worcester AC
Nuneaton Harriers
Gloucester AC

Massey Ferguson RC
Amazing Feet

Stratford upon Avon AC
Nuneaton Harriers
Knowle&Dorridge
Bromsgrove & Redditch
C.L.C. Striders
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Worcester AC
Northbrook AC
Northbrook AC
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267

281
271
284
276
292
296

26

42
49

54

72

82
84
85
87

114

124
125

164
173

175

188

252
267

272

279

37
40

53

101

106

131

145

146

161
163

177
178
179

191

260
270

263
273

278

21

76

119

125

136

174

255

10
16

24

59
66
71

77

97
105
108
109
113

115

128
129

145

183

189

519
527
529
536
543
547
549
571
574

10
16
21
24
26
37
40
42
49
53
54
59
66
71
72
76
77
82
84
85
87
97
101
105
106
108
109
113
114
115
119
124
125
125
128
129
131
136
145
145
146
161
163
164
173
174
175
177
178
179
183
188
189
191

519
527
529
536
543
547
549
571
574

10
16
21
24
26
37
40
42
49
53
54
59
66
71
72
76
77
82
84
85
87
97

101

105

106

108

109

113

114

115

119

124

125

125

128

129

131

136

145

145

146

163
164
173
174
175
177
178
179
183
188
189



383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391

393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433

452
414
181
409

11
322
459
334
256
423
175
257
379
185
426
193
287
421
437
330
191
457
425
436
444
432
424
119
439
224
463
100
325
438
135
142
400
405

398
195
275
105
112
335
176
403

188
49

Nick Tawney
Christopher Lee
Martin Davies
Trevor Clark
Alex Bartlett
Adrian Mawby
Jimmy Dewis
Keith Hawkes
Ben Grimstead
Anthony Williams
Geoffrey Aston
Craig Pears

lan Hall

James Fidoe
Adam Morrissey
David Hibbitt
Andrew Mclintosh
Steve Bridgewater
Duncan Jubb
Clark Lawson
Pete Greenfield
Luke Makins

Ed Wallace
Michael Monaghan
Nigel Bassnett
Terrance Bedington
Kevin Peace
Geoffrey Jones
Craig McNaney
Rob Gladwin
Ben Twyman
Paul Bergin
Merlin Tolley
Alex Ratcliffe
Philip Hodder
Simon Davies
Dave Storer
Steve Osmond
Dave Kelly
Vince Early
Colin Corden
Chris Abbey

Eric Rodathan
Rob Jordan
Kevin Coughlan
Volker Sennes
Hamilton Ngan
Chris Lewis
John Ralph

Pete Morgan
Dave Phillips

Leamington C & AC
Worcester AC
Northbrook AC
Sphinx AC

Sphinx AC
Leamington C & AC
Nuneaton Harriers
Stratford upon Avon AC
Nuneaton Harriers
Amazing Feet
Worcester AC
Sphinx AC

Amazing Feet
Stratford upon Avon AC
Sphinx AC
Worcester AC
Sphinx AC

Dudley& Stourbridge H.
Worcester AC

C.L.C. Striders
Nuneaton Harriers
Sphinx AC
Centurion RC
Worcester AC
Sphinx AC
Worcester AC
Bournville Harriers
Worcester AC
Northbrook AC
C.L.C. Striders
Stratford upon Avon AC
Sphinx AC
Gloucester AC
Nuneaton Harriers
C.L.C. Striders
Northbrook AC
Northbrook AC
Sphinx AC

Sphinx AC

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Centurion RC
Sphinx AC
Centurion RC
Gloucester AC
Northbrook AC
Nuneaton Harriers
Sphinx AC
Nuneaton Harriers
Northbrook AC
Sphinx AC

Massey Ferguson RC
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193

203

207

209

216

218

227

241

253

259
261

263

273
274
275

277

290
294

213

216

226

243

265

268

275

281

199

203

215

247

249

258

265
267

268
272

198

212

215

216

220

231
238

243

247

248

250

257

258

261

193
198
199
203
203
207
209
212
213
215
215
216
216
216
218
220
226
227
231
238
241
243
243
247
247
248
249
250
253
257
258
258
259
261
261
263
265
265
267
268
268
272
273
274
275
275
277
281
287
290
294

193
198
199

203
207
209
212
213
215
215
216
216
216
218
220
226
227
231
238
241
243
243
247
247
248
249

253
257
258
258
259
261
261
263
265
265
267

268
272
273
274
275
275
277
281

290
294



